

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23395/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in RP No.553/2006 of  
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M.T.N.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI DILIP YOGESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33777 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)            Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.  
   Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.  
   Mr. Alok Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Issue notice to the respondent to appear on  
16.03.2012 and present his cause before the Court.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master