

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23395/2010
(From the judgement and order(s) in RP No. 553/2006dated 06-APR-10
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M.T.N.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI DILIP YOGESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 33777 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Alok Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Since, the notice of the date of hearing has not
been served upon the respondent, we are left with no choice
but to adjourn the case.

Adjourned to 13.08.2012.

The Registry is directed to send notice to the
respondent by registered post for his appearance on
13.08.2012.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master